

Tampa / Hillsborough County CoC - FY2015 NOFA - Renewal Project Ranking With Tiers

Renewal Project	Project Type	Final Ranking	Requested Grant Amount	Cummulative Total	Tier
THHI: UNITY Information Network	HMIS	1	\$278,843	\$278,843	1
ACTS: Hillsborough HEART Project	PSH - 100% Dedicated Chronic	2	\$1,778,733	\$2,057,576	1
ACTS: Sandra Prince Supported Housing Program	PSH - 100% Dedicated Chronic	3	\$184,471	\$2,242,047	1
Plant City Housing Authority: Shelter plus Care - Chronic	PSH - 100% Dedicated Chronic	4	\$177,913	\$2,419,960	1
Tampa Housing Authority: TRA Collaborative 2004	PSH - 100% Dedicated Chronic	5	\$159,185	\$2,579,145	1
THHI: HOME3	PSH - 100% Dedicated Chronic	6	\$786,348	\$3,365,493	1
Volunteers of America of Florida PH	PSH - 100% Dedicated Chronic	7	\$324,912	\$3,690,405	1
ACTS: Hillsborough County PHP	PSH - Some Prioritized Chronic	8	\$118,302	\$3,808,707	1
Plant City Housing Authority: Shelter plus Care - Mixed	PSH - Some Prioritized Chronic	9	\$137,027	\$3,945,734	1
Tampa Housing Authority: TRA Collaborative 2002	PSH - Some Prioritized Chronic	10	\$296,040	\$4,241,774	1
Project Return: Permanent Supportive Housing	PSH - Some Prioritized Chronic	11	\$156,438	\$4,398,212	1
Catholic Charities: Pathways Rapid Rehousing Program	RRH - Families	12	\$843,947	\$5,242,159	1
Catholic Charities: Pathways Rapid Rehousing Program	RRH - Families	12	\$89,302	\$5,331,461	2
The Spring 14 Transitional Housing	TH- DV	13	\$177,557	\$5,509,018	2
Alpha House: REN FY2014 Welfare to Work	TH - Parenting Youth	14	\$229,051	\$5,738,069	2
Salvation Army: Hospitality House Transitional Housing - Women/Women w/ Children	TH	15	\$244,745	\$5,982,814	2
Salvation Army: Hope House Transitional Housing for Men	TH	16	\$144,467	\$6,127,281	2

ARD = \$ 6,167,246.00

85% of ARD (Tier 1) = \$ 5,242,159.00